504492017 08/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4538719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DRAGONUK	07/05/2017
MAGEN STARR ELLER	07/07/2017
SARAH GEHLHAR	07/13/2017
PETER GUZMAN	07/27/2017
GREGORY J. HOLLAND	07/10/2017
MICHAEL A. JOSEPHS	06/26/2017
JEFFREY L. MCELROY	06/27/2017
LARON L. PETERS	07/03/2017
DUANE A. POTRZEBA	06/23/2017
JEFFREY M. SERNETT	07/07/2017
CHRISTOPHER L. SOUDER	07/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology, LLC
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15603196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chris.mccoy@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. HANSON

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

DEKA:2069US	
ROBERT E. HANSON	
/Robert E. Hanson/	
08/07/2017	
source=DEKA2069US_ExAgn#page4.tif	
source=DEKA2069US_ExAgn#page5.tif	
source=DEKA2069US_ExAgn#page6.tif	
source=DEKA2069US_ExAgn#page7.tif	
if	
if	
source=DEKA2069US_ExAgn#page12.tif	
source=DEKA2069US_ExAgn#page13.tif	
if	

source=DEKA2069US_ExAgn#page15.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/603,196 which has been filed on May 23, 2017 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH288822", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the hei and extend to the successors, assigns	rs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Michael Dragonuk	Date:)-5-1>
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> COUNTY OF <u>Henry</u>	•
personally appeared Michael Dragor	gned witness, on this 5 day of July, 2017 huk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed. **Daleus C. Shoemaker** Notary or Consular Officer**
Signature:	Date:
Name: Magen Starr Eller	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Magen Starr El	gned witness, on this day of, 2017 ler, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

	Date: July 13, 2017
STATE OF MASSOURIC	
personally appeared Sarah Gehlhar, 1	Notary or Consular Officer
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Peter Guzman,	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own eration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
[OD/12]	
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature:Name: Gregory J. Holland	Date:
Signature: Name: Gregory J. Holland STATE OF COUNTY OF	Date:
Signature: Name: Gregory J. Holland STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersig personally appeared Gregory J. Holland	and, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her

Signa	Name: Michael A. Josephs	Date: 6/26/2017
	UNTY OF Black hark	
his/he	ner own free will for the purposes and concerns on the Will for the purposes and concerns on Number 771672 My Commission Expires February 14, 2918 No	known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of onsideration therein expressed.
[SEA	AL]	
Signa	nature: Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	Date:
perso	onally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy, kno	itness, on this day of, 2017 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her tion therein expressed.
[SEA		tary or Consular Officer
	nature: Name: Laron L. Peters	Date:
	TTE OF	
the fo	onally appeared Laron L. Peters, known	itness, on this day of, 2017 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own therein expressed.
[SEA		tary or Consular Officer

Signature: <u>Juane (1. Potu</u> Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	pebo	Date:	6/23/2017
STATE OF <u>Nebrasha</u> COUNTY OF <u>Swark</u>			
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeb to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and consequence of the purposes and consequence of the purpose of the	a, known to me to b owledged to me tha	the perset he/she concerns the spressed. My to the spressed the spres	on whose name is subscribed executed the same of his/her
Signature:		Date:	
Name: Jeffrey M. Sernett			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
personally appeared Jeffrey M. Sernetto the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con-	owledged to me tha	at he/she	
	Notary or Consul	ar Officer	
[SEAL]			
Signature:		Date:	
Name: Christopher L. Souder			
STATE OF			
BEFORE ME, the undersignersonally appeared Christopher L. Subscribed to the foregoing instrument his/her own free will for the purposes a	Souder, known to and acknowledged	me to be to me that	the person whose name is the/she executed the same of
	Notary or Consul	ar Officer	
[SEAL]			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/603,196 which has been filed on May 23, 2017 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH288822", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Signature: ___ Date:___ Name: Michael Dragonuk STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this ____ day of _____, 2017 personally appeared Michael Dragonuk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: (Name Magen Star STATE OF India COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 7th day of July, 2017 personally appeared Magen Starr Eller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her

Notary or Consular Officer

own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

REBEKAH M HATCHER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF INDIANA
HENDRICKS COUNTY
COMM. # 678856
COMM. EXPIRES 01-27-2024

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Name: Sarah Gehlhar	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Sarah Gehlhar, kr	ed witness, on this day of, 2017 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: Peter Guzman	
COUNTY OF minnahaha	
personally appeared Peter Guzman, kr	day of, 2017 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed.
Notary Public SEAL South Dakota	Notary or Consular Officer
	Data
Signature:Name: Gregory J. Holland	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Gregory J. Holland	ed witness, on this day of, 2017 d, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:
Name: Michael A. Josephs	
STATE OF TLLENOTS	
COUNTY OF BHANDER	
personally appeared Michael A. Jose	<u>-</u>
	Notary or Consular Officer
	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Mrs. L. McElroy	Date: 6-27-17
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF EHRMAN	
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and cons	ed witness, on this <u>27</u> day of <u>fine</u> , 2017, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed. Camera Jahran
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS [SEAL] MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/15/19	
Signature:	Date:
Name: Laron L. Peters	•
STATE OF	
personally appeared Laron L. Peters, ki	ed witness, on this day of, 2017 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tion therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:
Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeb	ed witness, on this day of, 2017 a, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature: M. Sernett Name: Jeffrey M. Sernett	Date: 7/7/17
Taula	
STATE OF Jours	1
personally appeared Jeffrey M. Sernet	
Gi - material	Date
Signature: Name: Christopher L. Souder	Date:
Name. Christopher E. Souder	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Christopher L.	ed witness, on this day of, 2017 Souder, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	riotally of Collisular Officer
[<u>-</u>	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/603,196 which has been filed on May 23, 2017 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH288822", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Signature: re: ______Name: Michael Dragonuk STATE OF STATE OF ______ BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this ____ day of ______, 2017 personally appeared Michael Dragonuk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: ______Name: Magen Starr Eller STATE OF ______ BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this day of ______, 2017 personally appeared Magen Starr Eller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

103907868\V-1

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Name: Sarah Gehlhar	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigne	d witness, on this day of, 2017
personally appeared Sarah Gehlhar, kn	own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
	dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes and considera	tion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Troug of Consular Officer
[
Signature:	Date:
Name: Peter Guzman	
cm, ma	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersigne	d witness, on this day of, 2017
	own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
	dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes and considera	tion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Trotally of Consular Ciricon
· 1 //////	3 //0 //0
Signature: My	Date: 7 · / 0 · (7
Name: Gregory J. Holland	
STATE OF Mis	
COUNTY OF LACOM	
COONTI OF S TOUGHTS	
	16.6
BEFORE ME, the undersigne	d witness, on this the day of July , 2017
	, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
	wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes and consi	ideration therein/expressed.
Nashley Mowen	W/WW
Notary Public for the	Notary or Consular Officer
State of Ohio	Tromay or Command Carrott
My Commission	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Michael A. Josephs	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Michael A. Jose	ed witness, on this day of, 2017 ephs, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	2.00mg of Consum Clinots
Signature:Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and consi	wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Kaun L. Peters	Date: 7-3-2017
STATE OF Thomas COUNTY OF Lawson	
personally appeared Laron L. Peters, kn	d witness, on this <u>1</u> day of <u>feeler</u> , 2017 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tion therein expressed.
	tion therein expressed.

Signature:	Date:
Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Duane A. Potrzel	ned witness, on this day of, 2017 ba, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her insideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature: Name: Jeffrey M. Sernett	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Jeffrey M. Serne	ned witness, on this day of, 2017 tt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her insideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature: Name: Christopher L. Souder	Date: 7/25/17
STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF St LOVIS	
	Souder, known to me to be the person whose name is at and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of

RECORDED: 08/07/2017